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About This Study

The survey for the first quarter of 2025 was sent March 17, 2025 to 2,530 panel members; 791 responded, for an
adjusted response rate (excluding undeliverable email addresses) of 31.5%. The number of dentists in private
practice who responded in each wave, along with the number of respondents in each reporting category in the
current wave, can be found at the end of this report.

This report includes the results from the latest wave for dentists working in private dental practices. Results are
reported for all respondents and by ownership status, DSO affiliation, practice size, geographic location, sex, age
group, and race/ethnicity. Unless noted otherwise, charts reflect the results from the latest wave of data collection.
Please note that we only include graphics representing at least 30 responses. Because of this, we were not
able to include results for respondents in the following categories: under age 35, large group (10+ dentists) and
Black. The number of respondents by demographics can be found at the end of this report.
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All Respondents

Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:
723 Responses

20.6% 33.9% 19.1% 194% 7.1%

Your particular dental practice? | IEEEG_— N I

10.7% 35.1% 23.7% 22.7% 7.9%

The dental care sector in general’? | I O

8.9% 26.0% 13.8% 27.0% 24.3%

The U.S. overall? | N I

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical # Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Is your practice currently accepting new patients? (Percentage selecting "yes")

2023N0V | N, 92.7%

2023DEC | ©2.8%

2024mA R |, 94.0%
2024.JUN | 04.3%
20245 =P | R 94.7%
2024DEC | 94.4%
2025MA R | 9447y

[If accepting new patients] Currently, how many business days does the average new

patient have to wait for an initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

202380V [ 135

20230eC D 5.1
2024vAR [ 4 6
2024JuN D 47
2024ser [ 143
2024DeC | 7

2025sMAR [ ¢ 4

@ Average number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 4
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Which of the following best describes your general busyness level over the last 3

months?
723 Responses

@ Too busy to treat all people requesting appointments
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was overworked
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was not overworked

@ Not busy enough, could have treated more patients

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
723 Responses

33.1% 66.3%

Dental hygienists | —

39.0% 59.9%

Dental assistants | I —

11.6% 87.0%

Dentist | —

28.4% 70.4%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
435 Responses

67.8% 201%  6.3%
Dental hygienists | O e
46.1% 25.9% 20.2%
Dental assistants - | N -
47.6% 19.0% 20.2% 6.0%
Dentists (I N e
35.1% 31.2% 21.5% 7.3%

Administrative staff | O

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 5
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?
613 Responses

15.5% 22.0% 62.5%
Made major equipment purchases [N I

18.1% 18.1% 63.8%
Invested in new software | NN |

31.2% 26.1% 42.7%
Added staff | |
19.9% 32.1% 48.0%
Dropped some insurance networks [N ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year

Approximately what percentage of the patient base were in the insurance networks your

practice dropped out of since the beginning of 2025?
108 Responses

I, 245

@ Mean % of patient base

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 6
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[General pratitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for
children aged 1 year or younger?
613 Responses

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?
291 Responses

2.6

0 100

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?
322 Responses

Yes [78.9%] No [21.1%)]

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1

year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?
254 Responses

Yes [67.7%] No [32.3%]

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 7
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[If don't accept appointments] Why do you not accept appointments for children aged 1 or

younger?
273 Responses

Not a pediatric dentist / Don't feel
qualified

Office not equipped / Not a
pediatric practice

Too young to treat / Practice sees
older child patients

Recommend / Refer to pediatric
dentist

Visits are not necessary/beneficial
at this age

Challenging to manage patients at
this age

No demand / Parents not bringing
their children this early

| do not want to

There are pediatric
dentists/practices nearby

My schedule is busy enough

We provide parent education/oral
health instruction

Will see them at parents' request
Insurance/liability reasons

Miscellaneous

@ Percentage of Responses

I —— 18.3%
I 16.8%
N —— 16.8%
I 15.4%
I, © 5%
I, ©.2%

I 5.5%

I 5.1 %

I 5.7%

I 2 9%

B 2 9%

s 2%

B 5%

B 0.4%

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 8
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As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, did your practice begin to:
723 Responses

Pisinfect requenty ouchod |1 75.%

surfaces and materials?

Use air purifiers/filters in any of its _ 60.7%

operatories?

Use physical protection n e | C0.37%

practice?

Check staff temperatures with a

thermometer at the beginning of NN 60.0%

their shift?

Require clinical staff to use face _ 56.8%

shields when treating patients?

Require clinical staff to use N95 or
level 3 surgical masks when | ENEEREEEE 73.4%

treating patients?

Encourage disance betwec | 5.1

patients?

Screen or interview patients for
COVID-19 or other infection before NN 73.2%

appointment?
Check patient temperatures with a

thermometer before dental _ 64.7%

treatment?

Provide face masks or coverings to _ 58.5%

patients?

Use Teledentistry? || SN 20.1%

None of the above / Not sure / |
was not working in this practice at [l 6.5%
that time

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 9
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[If selected in previous question] Does your practice currently do the following? (% yes)

676 Responses

Disinfect frequently touched
surfaces and materials

Use air purifiers/filters in any of its
operatories

Use physical protection in the
practice

Check staff temperatures with a
thermometer at the beginning of
their shift

Require clinical staff to use face
shields when treating patients

Require clinical staff to use N95 or
level 3 surgical masks when
treating patients

Encourage distance between
patients

Screen or interview patients for
COVID-19 or other infection before
appointment

Check patient temperatures with a
thermometer before dental
treatment

Provide face masks or coverings to
patients

Use Teledentistry

I 52.6%
N, 83.6%
I, 50.4%

B 53%

I 30.9%
I, 58.6%

I 18.3%

I 30.9%

B s.1%

I 6.1%

I, 50.0%

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 10
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Economic Confidence

BY OWNERSHIP STATUS

Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

Owner
20.6% 33.9% 19.9% 19.2%

Your particular dental practice?  |IEEE_— N I

10.1% 35.2% 24.6% 22.7% 7.3%

The dental care sector in general”? [N I O

9.1% 271% 13.7% 27.2% 22.8%

The U.S. overal? | I I

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Non-owner
20.9% 33.6% 14.5% 20.0% 10.9%

Your particular dental practice? - |IEEEG_—_ N I

13.6% 34.5% 18.2% 22.7% 10.9%

The dental care sector in general? | IEEEE I IR

7.3% 20.0% 14.5% 25.5% 32.7%

The U.S. overall> | N I IS [

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 11
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BY DSO AFFILIATION

Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

DSO
25.4% 36.5% 12.7% 20.6%

Your particular dental practice? | EEE_— S N S

7.9% 52.4% 1.1% 20.6% 7.9%

The dental care sector in general? | A

9.5% 27.0% 12.7% 25.4% 25.4%

The U.S. overall? | NN I N

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Non-DSO
20.2% 33.6% 19.7% 19.2%  7.3%

Your particular dental practice? - |IEEE_— N I

10.9% 33.5% 24.8% 22.9% 7.9%

The dental care sector in general? | O

8.8% 25.9% 13.9% 27.1% 24.2%

The U.S. overall? | NN IR [

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 12
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BY PRACTICE SIZE
Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

Solo dentists
16.9% 30.5% 22.8% 22.8% 6.9%

Your particular dental practice? |EEENE_—_ N N,

10.0% 30.0% 26.9% 24.4% 8.7%

The dental care sector in general”? [N N IS

8.7% 25.9% 14.9% 26.4% 24.1%

The U.S. overall? | I IO

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

2 to 9 dentists
24.8% 38.2% 14.4% 15.3% 7.3%

Your particular dental practice? - |IEEE_— N IR

11.6% 40.7% 19.9% 20.8% 7.0%

The dental care sector in general? | I I

9.2% 26.3% 11.9% 27.5% 25.1%

The U.S. overall> | N I I s

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 13
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BY GEOGRAPHY

Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

Top 20 cities
18.5% 22.2% 20.4% 24.1% 14.8%
Your particular dental practice? | NN I R
11.1% 22.2% 20.4% 27.8% 18.5%
The dental care sector in general? || NENEGENGGTINEGEGEGEGEGEEE e
11.1% 9.3% 14.8% 22.2% 42.6%

The U.S. overal? | N N

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Other urban
19.0% 33.6% 20.5% 19.5% 7.4%

Your particular dental practice?  |EEE_— N S

10.4% 35.1% 24.7% 22.2% 7.6%

The dental care sector in general? | I A

8.7% 23.7% 14.6% 28.1% 24.9%

The U.S. overall? | N I S [

Suburban
21.9% 56.3% 15.6%
Your particular dental practice? | NG R e
15.6% 50.0% 18.8% 9.4%
The dental care sector in general? NN D e,
15.6% 40.6% 21.9% 15.6%
The U.S. overali> | NN B A e
Rural
29.4% 33.9% 15.6% 17.4%
Your particular dental practice? | N D P
10.1% 37.6% 22.0% 25.7%
The dental care sector in general? | NI D e
40.4% 11.9% 25.7% 15.6%

The U.S. overal? | I

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 14
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BY SEX
Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

Male
21.3% 31.8% 21.3% 18.8%

Your particular dental practice?  |EEE_— N I

9.8% 34.9% 24.7% 22.0% 8.6%

The dental care sector in general”? [N I I

8.2% 27.2% 15.7% 25.9% 23.0%

The U.S. overall? | NN N I

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Female
19.2% 38.0% 14.7% 20.4% 7.8%

Your particular dental practice? |IEEEG_—_ N MR

12.2% 35.5% 21.6% 24.1%

The dental care sector in general? | ) I

10.2% 23.7% 10.2% 29.0% 26.9%

The U.S. overall> | N I I [

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 15
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BY AGE GROUP

Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

35to 44

20.4% 40.8% 18.4% 15.5%

Your particular dental practice? - |EEEGE_—_—_ N S—
13.6% 30.1% 29.1% 21.4%

The dental care sector in general”? | EEE N O

25.2% 14.6% 32.0% 24.3%

The U.S. overall? | N

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

45 to 54
16.4% 34.6% 23.9% 17.0% 8.2%

Your particular dental practice? | I I

33.3% 29.6% 23.9% 7.5%

The dental care sector in general? | I I

22.0% 15.1% 31.4% 25.8%

The U.S. overall> | I

55 to 64
19.4% 36.9% 15.3% 21.6%
Your particular dental practice? | NN D P e
10.8% 38.7% 19.8% 23.0% 7.7%
The dental care sector in general? [ NE I N
11.3% 30.2% 11.7% 24.3% 22.5%
The U.S. overall? | IEEE I N
65 or older
22.6% 28.3% 21.7% 20.8%
Your particular dental practice? | NN D P
12.3% 34.9% 22.2% 22.2% 8.5%
The dental care sector in general? | D
11.8% 25.9% 15.6% 21.7% 25.0%

The U.S. overall? [N N IS [

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 16
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BY RACE/ETHNICITY
Looking ahead the next 6 months, how confident are you in the economic conditions in:

White
21.9% 35.3% 17.9% 18.5%

Your particular dental practice? | IEEE_—_—— N I

10.0% 37.9% 22.5% 22.5% 7.2%

The dental care sector in general”? [N I I

9.1% 28.1% 13.4% 25.8% 23.6%

The U.S. overall? | N I I

@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident @ Neither confident nor skeptical ® Somewhat skeptical

Very skeptical

Asian
12.7% 26.8% 26.8% 25.4% 8.5%

Your particular dental practice? | I

11.3% 21.1% 29.6% 26.8% 11.3%

The dental care sector in general? | NN I,

141% 8.5% 35.2% 36.6%

The U.S. overall? | I

Hispanic
29.7% 35.1% 18.9% 13.5%

Your particular dental practice? |EEEEG———— N I,

13.5% 37.8% 24.3% 16.2% 8.1%

The dental care sector in general? | I O,

13.5% 27.0% 13.5% 27.0% 18.9%

The U.S. overall> | R N I

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 17
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Patient Wait Times

BY DSO AFFILIATION

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

Ds 0 |, 100.0%
Non-Ds O | 04.2%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

Dso I, 172
Non-DSO [N 4.3

@ Mean number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 18
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BY PRACTICE SIZE

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

Solo dentists | 04.1%
2 to 9 dentist | — 04.8%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

Solo dentists [ NG 2.7
2to 9 dentists | NN 173

@ Mean number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 19
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BY GEOGRAPHY

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

Top 20 Gitie | 100.0%
Other Urban |, 05.4%
suburban | 100.0%
Rura! - | 56.0%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

Top 20 Cities [ G 6.4
other Urban G 132
Suburban |G 68
Rural | 2: 7

@ Average number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 20
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BY SEX

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

Ml | —— 94.0%
Female | —— 05.3%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

Male [N 152
Female [N 6.9

@ Mean number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 21
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BY AGE GROUP

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

35-44 | 93.4%

45-54 | 94.6%

55-64 | 05.0%
65| 93.7%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

35-44 [ 27 4
45-54 I 174
55-64 [ 4.2

65+ NG s ©

@ Average number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 22
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BY RACE / ETHNICITY

[Owners only] Is your practice currently accepting new patients?

(Percentage selecting "yes")

it | 04.1%
Asian | 04.4%
Hispanic | — 03.3%

Currently, how many business days does the average new patient have to wait for an

initial appointment (excluding emergencies)?

white | 6.5
Asian NN © o
Hispanic _ 7.3

@ Average number of days

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 23
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Busyness

Which of the following best describes your general busyness level over the last 3
months?

BY OWNERSHIP STATUS
11.9% 21.2% 38.5% 28.4%
owner | N —————
14.5% 14.5% 43.6% 27.3%

Non-owner [N N -

@ Too busy to treat all people requesting appointments
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was overworked
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was not overworked

@ Not busy enough, could have treated more patients

BY DSO AFFILIATION
25.4% 17.5% 39.7% 17.5%
pso [ N ——_———
11.1% 20.5% 39.2% 29.2%

Non-DSO I N —

BY PRACTICE SIZE
9.2% 19.7% 39.5% 31.5%
Solo dentists [N I .
15.3% 21.1% 39.4% 24.2%

2to 9 dentists | I

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 24
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Which of the following best describes your general busyness level over the last 3
months? (continued)

BY GEOGRAPHY
9.3% 13.0% 35.2% 42.6%

Top 20 Cities | I R ——
9.3% 20.5% 40.6% 29.6%
Other Urban | N I - —
18.8% 12.5% 53.1% 15.6%
suburban | N e ——
26.6% 24.8% 30.3% 18.3%

Rural | I —

@ Too busy to treat all people requesting appointments
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was overworked
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was not overworked

@ Not busy enough, could have treated more patients

BY GENDER
10.0% 19.9% 42.1% 28.0%
vere |
16.7% 20.8% 33.9% 28.6%

Female | N

BY AGE GROUP
17.3% 24.0% 41.3% 17.3%
35-44 I ST SIS
14.9% 25.5% 31.9% 27.7%
45-54 I N S S
10.0% 17.3% 45.5% 27.3%
oy
8.5% 18.4% 41.5% 31.6%

65+ | I I

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 25
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Which of the following best describes your general busyness level over the last 3
months? (continued)

BY RACE/ETHNICITY
14.0% 18.5% 39.6% 27.9%
white | N ——
5.6% 31.0% 35.2% 28.2%
Asian I I ———
16.2% 24.3% 40.5% 18.9%

Hispanic [ R

@ Too busy to treat all people requesting appointments
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was overworked
@ Provided care to all who requested appointments but was not overworked

Not busy enough, could have treated more patients

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 26
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Staff Recruitment

BY OWNERSHIP STATUS
Owner dentists

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
32.1% 67.9%

Dental hygienists |5 —

36.1% 63.5%

Dental assistants | —

9.6% 90.0%

Dentist | —

27.2% 72.4%

Administrative staff | —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

70.6% 183%  6.1%
Dental hygienists | v
49.3% 22.6% 19.9%
Dental assistants | R —
49.2% 16.9% 18.6% 8.5%
Dentists | R —— B
36.5% 29.3% 21.0% 7.8%

Administrative staff | I |

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 27
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BY OWNERSHIP STATUS (continued)

Non-owner dentists

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
38.2% 57.3%

Dental hygienists |1 .

55.5% 40.0%

Dental assistants |

22.7% 70.0% 7.3%

Deentist |1 e

34.5% 59.1% 6.4%

Administrative staff | e

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
54.8% 28.6% 7.1%

Dental hygienist | I

34.4% 37.7% 21.3% 6.6%

Dental assistants | I e

44.0% 24.0% 24.0%

Dentists [ R e .

28.9% 39.5% 23.7%

Administrative staff | I e

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY DSO AFFILIATION

DSO

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
47.6% 49.2%

Dental hygienists |

61.9% 33.3%

Dental assistants |

34.9% 61.9%

Dentist |

42.9% 55.6%

Administrative staff | O —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
56.7% 16.7% 13.3% 6.7% 6.7%

Dental hygienists | ) S

51.3% 20.5% 25.6%

Dental assistants | R e

54.5% 18.2% 13.6% 9.1%

Dentists - | N e e

25.9% 22.2% 40.7% 11.1%

Administrative staff | I O ——

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY DSO AFFILIATION (continued)

Non-DSO

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
31.7% 67.9%

Dental hygienists |1 I —

36.8% 62.4%

Dental assistants | o —

9.4% 89.4%

Deentist |1 —

27.0% 71.8%

Administrative staff | I —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

69.4% 20.6%
Dental hygienist | I e
45.3% 26.7% 19.3%
Dental assistants | R
45.2% 19.4% 22.6% 8.1%
Dentists | I
36.5% 32.6% 18.5%  6.7%

Administrative staff | I

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY PRACTICE SIZE

Solo dentists

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
26.9% 73.1%

Dental hygienists |5 I —

30.5% 69.0%

Dental assistants | —

95.4%

Deentists | —

20.0% 79.7%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

74.3% 16.2%  5.7%
Dental hygienists |1
52.1% 23.5% 17.6%
Dental assistants | I —
68.8% 12.5%  6.3% 6.3% 6.3%
Dentists (I B e e
37.2% 39.7% 14.1%

Administrative staff | O

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY PRACTICE SIZE (continued)

2 to 9 dentists

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
40.4% 58.4%

Dental hygienists |5 —

48.6% 49.5%

Dental assistants | I ——

19.9% 78.0%

Dentist |

37.9% 59.9%

Administrative staiff |

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
62.9% 23.5% 6.1%

Dental hygienists |

42.8% 27.7% 21.4%

Dental assistants [ B e e

43.1% 21.5% 21.5% 6.2%6.2%

Dentists - | I -

33.9% 26.6% 25.8% 9.7%

Administrative staff - | O —

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY GEOGRAPHY

Top 20 Cities

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
24.1% 75.9%

Dental hygienists |5 —

42.6% 55.6%

Dental assistants | O ——

13.0% 87.0%

Deentists |1 —

29.6% 70.4%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

61.5% 15.4% 154%  7.7%
Dental hygienists | I
43.5% 26.1% 17.4%  8.7%
Dental assistants [ N e e
42.9% 28.6% 143%  14.3%
Dentists | ]
37.5% 31.3% 12.5% 18.8%

Administrative staff | I S

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY GEOGRAPHY (continued)

Other Urban

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
33.8% 65.3%

Dental hygienists |5 —

40.0% 58.8%

Dental assistants | —

13.1% 85.2%

Deentist |1 —

31.1% 67.4%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

67.4% 21.3%
Dental hygienists | A
46.4% 27.5% 19.0%
Dental assistants | s e
49.3% 17.4% 203%  5.8%
Dentists | R -
35.4% 30.5% 22.6% 6.1%

Administrative staff | O S

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY GEOGRAPHY (continued)

Suburban

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
34.4% 65.6%

Dental hygienists |5 —

21.9% 75.0%

Dental assistants |

6.3% 90.6%

Dentists |

15.6% 84.4%

Administrative staff | I ——

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
72.7% 91% 91% 9.1%

Dental hygienists | IO

42.9% 42.9% 14.3%

Dental assistants | S,

50.0% 50.0%

Dentist - | O —

20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0%

Administrative staff | NN I I

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY GEOGRAPHY (continued)

Rural

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
33.9% 66.1%

Dental hygienists |5 —

37.6% 62.4%

Dental assistants | O —

94.5%

Dentist | —

18.3% 80.7%

Administrative staff | —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

70.3% 18.9%
Dental hygienists | I
46.3% 22.0% 24.4%
Dental assistants [N I -
33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Dentist | O O —
35.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Administrative staff | )

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY SEX
Male

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
32.0% 67.2%

Dental hygienists |5 —

37.7% 60.9%

Dental assistants | e —

11.9% 87.0%

Dentist |1 —

28.2% 70.5%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
68.6% 17.0% 7.8%

Dental hygienists | I

46.1% 25.6% 19.4%

Dental assistants [ B e e

47.4% 15.8% 21.1% 7.0%

Dentists [ B T e

33.3% 31.9% 22.2% 5.9%

Administrative staff | I -

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY SEX (continued)
Female

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
35.1% 64.5%

Dental hygienists |5 e —

41.6% 58.0%

Dental assistants | I —

11.0% 86.9%

Dentists |

28.6% 70.2%

Administrative staff | I —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

66.3% 25.6%
Dental hygienists | -
46.1% 26.5% 21.6%
Dental assistants | O -
48.1% 25.9% 18.5%
Dentists | I -
38.6% 30.0% 20.0% 10.0%

Administrative staff | I S

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY AGE GROUP
35to 44

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
38.8% 60.2%

Dental hygienists | I —

39.8% 58.3%

Dental assistants | I ——

15.5% 84.5%

Deentist |1 —

36.9% 63.1%

Administrative staff | O —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
52.5% 25.0% 7.5% 7.5% 7.5%

Dental hygienists | I I

34.1% 24.4% 29.3% 9.8%

Dental assistants | I O,

37.5% 6.3% 37.5% 6.3% 12.5%

Dentists - | N O —

26.3% 21.1% 28.9% 15.8% 7.9%

Administrative staff | I O,

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable

© 2025 American Dental Association All Rights Reserved 39



m. Health Policy Institute  Economic Outlook and Emerging Issues in Dentistry

1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY AGE GROUP (continued)
45 to 54

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
36.5% 62.3%

Dental hygienists |5 e —

44.7% 54.1%

Dental assistants | O —

13.2% 84.3%

Dentists |

34.6% 63.5%

Administrative staff | —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

65.5% 25.9%
Dental hygienists | .
46.5% 21.1% 25.4%
Dental assistants | N —ch
47.6% 28.6% 9.5%  9.5%
Dentists | Y
25.5% 41.8% 21.8% 10.9%

Administrative staff | ) I,

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY AGE GROUP (continued)
55 to 64

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
34.2% 65.8%

Dental hygienists |5 I —

40.1% 59.5%

Dental assistants | e —

8.1% 91.0%

Dentist | —

25.2% 73.4%

Administrative staff | e ——

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

72.4% 184%  7.9%
Dental hygienists |
50.6% 23.6% 19.1%
Dental assistants | A .
50.0% 16.7% 22.2% 11.1%
Dentists | A .
39.3% 32.1% 21.4%

Administrative staff | I —

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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ADA American Dental Association®

BY AGE GROUP (continued)
65 or older

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
27.8% 71.2%

Dental hygienists |5 —

31.6% 67.0%

Dental assistants | —

12.3% 86.3%

Dentist | ——

21.7% 76.9%

Administrative staff | I ——

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

76.3% 11.9%  6.8%
Dental hygienists | e .
52.2% 29.9% 10.4%
Dental assistants | D e
57.7% 15.4% 192%  7.7%
Dentists | N e
52.2% 21.7% 17.4%

Administrative staff | I T e

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY RACE/ETHNICITY
White

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
33.6% 65.8%

Dental hygienists |5 e —

37.2% 61.9%

Dental assistants | —

10.6% 88.3%

Dentist |1 —

26.0% 72.8%

Administrative staff | e —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

71.9% 16.9%  6.7%
Dental hygienists |
42.6% 28.9% 21.3%
Dental assistants | N e
53.6% 12.5% 19.6%
Dentists [ B s e
37.0% 31.2% 20.3%  7.2%

Administrative staff | O S

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY RACE/ETHNICITY (continued)
Asian

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
31.0% 66.2%

Dental hygienists |5 I ———

45.1% 52.1%

Dental assistants |

9.9% 84.5%

Deentist |1

31.0% 66.2%

Administrative staff |

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?

54.5% 27.3% 13.6%
Dental hygienists |
46.9% 25.0% 156%  9.4%
Dental assistants | I e
14.3% 28.6% 42.9% 14.3%
Dentists | I O —
31.8% 40.9% 13.6% 9.1%

Administrative staff | ) A

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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BY RACE/ETHNICITY (continued)
Hispanic

Currently, or at any time during the last 3 months, have you recruited any of the following
positions?
32.4% 67.6%

Dental hygienists |5 —

48.6% 51.4%

Dental assistants | I —

29.7% 70.3%

Deentist | —

37.8% 62.2%

Administrative staff | —

® Yes @ No @ Notsure

How challenging has it been to recruit the position(s) below over the last 3 months?
41.7% 50.0% 8.3%

Dental hygienists | O —

55.6% 16.7% 22.2%

Dental assistants - | N ——

45.5% 45.5% 9.1%

Deentist | O

35.7% 50.0% 14.3%

Administrative st | I e

@ Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging @ Slightly challenging
Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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Recent Practice Decisions

[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?

By DSO Affiliation

DSO
13.0% 13.0% 73.9%
Made major equipment purchases [N .
13.0% 8.7% 78.3%
Invested in new software [N I,
47.8% 21.7% 30.4%
Added staff |G I
13.0% 34.8% 52.2%
Dropped some insurance networks || NG ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
Non-DSO
15.6% 22.4% 62.0%
Made major equipment purchases [N |
18.3% 18.5% 63.2%
Invested in new software | .
30.5% 26.3% 43.2%
Added staff [ I
20.2% 32.0% 47.8%
Dropped some insurance networks || NGEEEGEG ]
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?
By Practice Size

Solo dentists

11.7% 18.6% 69.7%
Made major equipment purchases | |
16.8% 16.0% 67.3%
Invested in new software | NN -
23.9% 23.7% 52.4%
Added staff | |
19.4% 31.4% 49.2%
Dropped some insurance networks [ NGEEEEG ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
2 to 9 dentists
21.4% 27.8% 50.9%
Made major equipment purchases | NN |
20.5% 21.8% 57.7%
Invested in new software | NN -
42.3% 30.3% 27.4%
Added staff [ I
20.9% 32.5% 46.6%
Dropped some insurance networks _ _
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?
By Geography
Top 20 cities
13.3% 20.0% 66.7%
Made major equipment purchases [N ]
20.0% 15.6% 64.4%
Invested in new software | ]
33.3% 20.0% 46.7%
Added staff [N ]
24.4% 15.6% 60.0%
Dropped some insurance networks [ ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
Other urban
14.6% 23.3% 62.0%
Made major equipment purchase [N |
17.6% 19.2% 63.2%
Invested in new software [N ]
32.5% 25.4% 42.1%
Added staff | I
21.3% 33.4% 45.3%
Dropped some insurance networks [ ]
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?

By Geography (continued)

Suburban
17.2% 20.7% 62.1%
Made major equipment purchases [N |
24.1% 20.7% 55.2%
Invested in new software [N -]
20.7% 31.0% 48.3%
Added staff | |
20.7% 31.0% 48.3%
Dropped some insurance networks [ NRNERNIIE ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
Rural
18.8% 17.8% 63.4%
Made major equipment purchases | -
17.8% 13.9% 68.3%
Invested in new software [N |
27.7% 29.7% 42.6%
Added staff [N -]
11.9% 34.7% 53.5%
Dropped some insurance networks - _
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?
By Sex
Male
15.5% 21.5% 63.0%
Made major equipment purchases [N ]
17.2% 18.9% 64.0%
Invested in new software | ]
30.5% 26.7% 42.7%
Added staff [N |
18.9% 31.0% 50.1%
Dropped some insurance networks | |
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
Female
15.5% 23.2% 61.3%
Made major equipment purchases [N ]
20.1% 16.5% 63.4%
Invested in new software | |
32.5% 24.7% 42.8%
Added staff | |
22.2% 34.5% 43.3%
Dropped some insurance networks | |
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?
By Age
35to 44
17.3% 24.0% 58.7%
Made major equipment purchases [ |
28.0% 12.0% 60.0%
Invested in new software | ]
32.0% 33.3% 34.7%
Added staff [ |
28.0% 29.3% 42.7%
Dropped some insurance networks | I
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
45 to 54
19.2% 21.2% 59.6%
Made major equipment purchases [ |
19.9% 20.5% 59.6%
Invested in new software | |
35.6% 26.7% 37.7%
Added staff | ]
17.8% 37.7% 44.5%
Dropped some insurance networks | I
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?

By Age (continued)

55 to 64
15.7% 22.1% 62.3%
Made major equipment purchases [N |
18.1% 18.1% 63.7%
Invested in new software | .
37.7% 24.0% 38.2%
Added staff [N I
21.6% 34.3% 44.1%
Dropped some insurance networks | ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
65 or older
11.3% 20.9% 67.8%
Made major equipment purchases [N |
12.4% 18.6% 68.9%
Invested in new software [N .
19.2% 23.7% 57.1%
Added staff | .
16.9% 27.7% 55.4%
Dropped some insurance networks | |
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[Owner dentists] Since the beginning of 2025, have you done any of the following in your

practice?

By Race/Ethnicity

White
14.0% 23.5% 62.5%
Made major equipment purchases [N I
17.8% 17.5% 64.7%
Invested in new software | |
31.1% 24.8% 44 1%
Added staff [ |
18.4% 32.5% 49.1%
Dropped some insurance networks [N ]
@ Yes No, but may do later this year @ No, not planning to do this year
Asian
27.8% 22.2% 50.0%
Made major equipment purchases | ]
24.1% 25.9% 50.0%
Invested in new software | NN |
31.5% 35.2% 33.3%
Added staff [ I
20.4% 35.2% 44 4%
Dropped some insurance networks [ ]
Hispanic
19.4% 16.1% 64.5%
Made major equipment purchases | ]
9.7% 25.8% 64.5%
Invested in new software [ ]
35.5% 32.3% 32.3%
Added staff [ I
19.4% 32.3% 48.4%
Dropped some insurance networks | |
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[If dropped out of dental networks] Approximately what percentage of the patient base
were in the dental insurance networks your practice dropped out of since the beginning of

20257

By DSO Affiliation

pso [ 7.0
Non-DsO N 2.7

By Practice Size

Solo denits N 25
2 to 9 dentists [ T 23.6

By Geography

Top 20 Cities [ NG 303
other Urban |GG 25 .0
Suburban NG 0.7
Rural [ 173

By Sex

Male [N 2.9
Female [N 3.6
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ADA American Dental Association®

[If dropped out of dental networks] Approximately what percentage of the patient base

were in the dental insurance networks your practice dropped out of since the beginning of

20257

By Age Group

35-44 [ 1.6

45-54 [ (¢

55-64 | 0.7
o5+ [N 27 ¢

By Race/Ethnicity

white | 2.6
Asian NN 7.5
Hispanic | NN 2.0
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

Patients Age 1 Year or Younger
BY OWNERSHIP STATUS

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

613 Responses

52.6% 47.4%
owner | e —
52.3% 47.7%

Non-Owner |

® Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

Owner [ 2.7
Non-owner [} 3.5

® Mean %

BY DSO AFFILIATION

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

52.2% 47.8%
DS O |
52.6% 47.4%

Non-DS O [

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

DsO [ 28
Non-DSO [ 2.8

® Mean %
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY PRACTICE SIZE

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

47.8% 52.2%
Solo dentists | I —
58.7% 41.3%

2 to 9 dentist |

B Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

Solo dentists [Jj 2.7

2to 9 dentists [ 3.0

® Mean %
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY GEOGRAPHY

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

48.9% 51.1%
Top 20 Citiers |1 —
49.2% 50.8%
Other Urban |1 —
67.7% 32.3%
Suburban |y
63.6% 36.4%

Rural |y —

® Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

Top 20 Cities [l 4.0
Other Urban [ 3.0
Suburban J§ 1.9
Rural JJj 2.1

® Mean %
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY SEX

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

50.7% 49.3%
Ml |
56.2% 43.8%

Female: |

® Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

Male i) 2.7
Female JJj 3.0

® Mean %
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ADA American Dental Association®

BY AGE GROUP

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

70.2% 29.8%

354 I

61.0% 39.0%

4554 I R

51.9% 48.1%

55-64 |

36.5% 63.5%

5+ | s
® Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

35-44 [ 2.1
45-54 ) 3.0
55-64 [ 2.7

65+ [ 2.6

® Mean %
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY RACE/ETHNICITY

[General practitioner dentists] Do you currently accept appointments for children aged 1
year or younger?

52.4% 47.6%

it |

54.1% 45.9%

Asian |

50.0% 50.0%

Hispanic | e
® Yes @ No

[If accept appointments] What percentage of your patients are aged 1 year or younger?

White [} 2.6
Asian [ 3.2

Hispanic [} 2.9

® Mean %
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

Knee to Knee Examinations

BY OWNERSHIP STATUS

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?

80.8% 19.2%

Owner | —

67.4% 32.6%

Non-own e |y

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

66.4% 33.6%
Owner |y —
77.4% 22.6%

Non-own e |y
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY DSO AFFILIATION

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?

79.2% 20.8%
DS O Y
78.9% 21.1%

Non-DS O |y

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

84.2% 15.8%

DS O | —

66.4% 33.6%

Non-DS O |y
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY PRACTICE SIZE

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?

78.3% 21.7%
Solo dentists | —
80.5% 19.5%

2 to 9 dentist |y —

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

62.7% 37.3%
Solo dentists | —
72.7% 27.3%

2 to-9 dentist |y —
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY GEOGRAPHY

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?
60.9% 39.1%

Top 20 Citiers | —

79.9% 20.1%

Other Urban |1y

81.0% 19.0%

Suburban |y —

82.5% 17.5%

Rura! |y —

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?
50.0% 50.0%

Top 20 Citiers |
70.8% 29.2%
Other Urban |y
70.6% 29.4%
Suburban |y
61.5% 38.5%

Rural |
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY SEX

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?

75.5% 24.5%
Ml |y ——
85.1% 14.9%

Female: |y —

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

68.2% 31.8%
Ml |
67.0% 33.0%

Female: |
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY AGE GROUP

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?
95.0%

3544 I

80.0% 20.0%

4554 I

79.6% 20.4%

55-64 |y

62.1% 37.9%

5+ |

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

65.8% 34.2%

3544 I B

61.7% 38.3%

455 I I

60.3% 39.7%

55-64 |

87.8% 12.2%

65|
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Quarter-specific Questions - 1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

BY RACE/ETHNICITY

[If accept appointments] Do you perform the "screening knee to knee examination" on

patients aged 1 year or younger?

80.6% 19.4%
it |y
72.7% 27.3%
Asian |
71.4% 28.6%
Hispanic |1y —

® Yes @ No

[If perform exam] After performing the screening knee to knee exam on patients aged 1
year or younger, have you ever referred them to a pediatric dentist for treatment?

67.5% 32.5%
W hite: |
54.2% 45.8%

Asian |

70.0% 30.0%
Hispanic |
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ADA American Dental Association®

Number of Responses from Dentists in Private Practice by Wave

Wave Responses
2023Q1 1,053
2023Q2 1,103
2023Q3 976
2023Q4 923
2024Q1 915
2024Q2 853
2024Q3 953
2024Q4 901
2025Q1 738

Number of Responses by Group - Week of March 17, 2025

Ownership Status Choice Count
Owner dentist (i.e., sole owner, partner, or shareholder) 626
Employee dentist (nonowner) 57
Associate dentist (nonowner) 36
Independent contractor 17
Other, please specify 2
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1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

Number of Responses by Group - Week of March 17, 2025 (continued)

DSO Affiliation Choice Count
DSO 64
Non-DSO 674
Practice Size Choice Count
Solo dentists 398
2 to 9 dentists 334
Large group (10+ dentists) 6
Geography Choice Count
Top 20 Cities 57
Other Urban 538
Suburban 32
Rural 110
Sex Choice Count
Male 486
Female 252
Age Group Choice Count
<35 9
35-44 75
45-54 141
55-64 225
65+ 222
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1st Quarter, 2025
ADA American Dental Association®

Number of Responses by Group - Week of March 17, 2025 (continued)

Race/Ethnicity Choice Count
White 541
Asian 74
Hispanic 37
Black 17
Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 2
American Indian / Alaska Native 4
Other 14
Unknown 48
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